## ACYOA Anniversary Ball Guidelines

- 1. The event shall be hosted annually and shall be called "The ACYOA Anniversary Ball."
- 2. The host chapter, in each region, shall be selected from those submitting bids to the Central Council. If no bids are received in a timely manner, the Central Council shall appoint a chapter to host the Anniversary Ball.
- 3. The event will have an alumni orientation (i.e. reunion, etc.) as well as encourage the participation of current ACYOA members.
- 4. The format for the Anniversary Ball shall be left to the discretion of the host chapter:

Option A A weekend format consisting of a Friday evening mixer; a daytime attraction/event followed by a banquet and ball on Saturday; and Sunday Badarak followed by a brunch or picnic.

Option B A one-day banquet and ball format.

- 5. The Central Council treasurer shall provide the host committee with seed money of \$1,000.00, immediately upon request.
- 6. This event is subject to the Membership Incentive Program. All dues-paid members on record with the ACYOA Central Council at least one week prior to the event and who have paid the full package plan price shall receive a refund of \$10.00.
- 7. A detailed report including financial records shall be kept. The report shall be turned over to the Central Council at the close of the event. The Central Council shall lend prior years' reports to the host chapter upon request.
- 8. The financial report, with all necessary receipts, statements, etc., shall be turned over to the Auditing Committee for review.